TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of security interest in trademarks recorded at reel/frame 003823/0423	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as		101/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY
Agent			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Flow Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	1417 Gables Ct., Suite 201
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75075
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3163312	INTEGRATED FLOW SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2833316	INTEGRAHEAT
Registration Number:	2819899	IFS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043738822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2029724-0576

TRADEMARK REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0738 OP \$90.00 316331

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
Signature:	/Betty G. Smith/
Date:	01/14/2014
	ease of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif ease of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0739 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 201 day of January, 2014, by

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent

("Agent"), in favor of INTEGRATED FLOW SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, without recourse,

representation or warranty, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 24, 2008

made by the Company and its certain of its affiliates in favor of the Agent, and (ii) that

certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 24, 2008, made by Company in favor

of the Agent and recorded on July 28, 2008 with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office at reel/frame number 003823/0423.

This Release shall be binding upon the Agent's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT

4975.160

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
INTEGRATED FLOW SOLUTIONS	3,163,312	10/24/06
INTEGRAHEAT	2,833,316	4/13/04
IFS	2,819,899	3/2/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 01/14/2014